## Mariya Tokmakova

University Multiprofile Hospital "Sv. Georgi" EAD, Clinic of Cardiology Medical University of Plovdiv, Faculty of Medicine, First Department of Internal Diseases

26.11.2023

Prof. Achenbach, Chair of Nominating Committee ESC

## Dear Prof. Achenbach,

I am writing to you as a Chair of the Nominating Committee of ESC as I would like to apply for the opened positions for members of ESC Nominating Committee ESC 2024 Elections.

I wish to serve the ESC as I would like to dedicate time and energy for participating in the work of the Nominating Committee.

I have gained experience at a national level as a member of the Board of the Bulgarian Society of Cardiology since 2012 up to 2022. For the past 10 years I have been actively involved in the management and activities of our national society as a scientific secretary, President Elect, President and Past President. Since 2020 I have broadened my activities as a member of the ESC membership committee, member of the Alumni Taskforce at the European Heart Academy and member of the Board of HFA at the ESC. I have been also involved in the ESC and HFA congress program committees as well as in the heart failure quality indicators project, HF III registry, Women in HF HFA Task force and heart failure and ESC atlas project. I am eager to further develop my experience and contribute to the activities of ESC.

26.11.2023г. Plovdiv Sincerely, Professor Mariya Tokmakova, MD, PhD